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	WELL NAME:  CRC No.1                                  PERMIT:  PPL 13 
DAILY GEOLOGICAL REPORT No.   9           DATE:   23/02/2007


	Depth:  1245m
Progress:  136m
Days from Spud:  9



	Rig:
Century Rig No.11
GL(AHD):
44.8m

Drilling Rep:
Kevin Murphy/Brian Assels
RT: (datum)
50.0m

Geologist:
David Horner
Last Casing:
194mm at 512m




	0600 hrs Update:  RIH with coring assembly for Core No.2



	Comments:

Drill ahead with 171mm hole to 1240m, circulate geological sample, drill ahead to 1245m, wiper trip, POOH for Core No.2.


	Interval  (mRT)
	Hydrocarbon Show Summary
	Gas

	1109-1128
	Timboon Sandstone - No Show
	TG 0.001-0.003%

C1 100%

C2+ 0


	1128-1245
	Paaratte Formation - No Show
	TG 0.001-0.003%

C1 100%

C2+ 0


	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     


	Formation Tops:

	Prognosed

(mRT)
	Actual*

(mRT)
	Actual*

(mSS)
	Difference* (High/Low)

	Port Campbell Limestone


Gellibrand Marl


Clifton Formation
Narrawaturk Marl
Mepunga Formation
Dilwyn Formation
Pember Mudstone
Pebble Point Formation
	5.2
125
462
476
550
635
879
936
	5.2
122
457
474
551
633
878
939
	44.8
-72
-407
-424
-501
-583
-828
-889
	0
3 High
5 High
2 High
1 Low
2 High
1 High
3 Low

	Massacre Shale
	995
	1002
	-952
	7 Low

	Timboon Sandstone
	1016
	1022
	-972
	6 Low

	Paaratte Formation
	1129
	1128
	-1078
	1 High

	Skull Creek Formation
	1521
	     
	     
	     

	Nullawarre Formation
	1712
	     
	     
	     

	Belfast Mudstone
	1715
	     
	     
	     

	Flaxmans Formation
	2026
	     
	     
	     

	Waarre Formation Unit "C"
	2045
	     
	     
	     

	Waarre Formation Unit "B"
	2075
	     
	     
	     

	Waarre Formation Unit "A"
	2091
	     
	     
	     

	Eumeralla Formation
	2131
	     
	     
	     

	Total Depth
	2250
	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     
	     
	     


*Provisional, based on mudlog

	Lithological and Fluorescence Description



	Interval (m)
	Description

	1109-1128
	TIMBOON SANDSTONE

Sandstone (80%) grading to Claystone (20%).

SANDSTONE:  light grey to light brown grey, very fine to grit, dominantly coarse, angular to subrounded, very poorly sorted, weak silica cement, abundant off white to medium grey to dark brown grey argillaceous and silt matrix, clear to opaque quartz grains, trace yellow stained quartz grains, trace black coal detritus, trace pyrite, friable, good inferred porosity, no oil fluorescence.
CLAYSTONE:  off white to medium grey to medium to dark brown grey, moderately to very silty, often abundant dispersed very fine to grit quartz sand grains, trace black coal detritus, trace pyrite, soft, non fissile.



	1128-1245

	PAARATTE FORMATION

Claystone (80%) grading to and laminated with Sandstone (20%)

CLAYSTONE:  medium grey to medium brown grey, trace medium brown, moderately to very silty, often very fine to finely arenaceous, trace fine black coaly detritus, trace pyrite, soft, non fissile.
SANDSTONE:  light grey to light brown grey, very fine to fine, abundant dispersed medium to very coarse grains in part, dominantly very fine, subangular to subrounded, moderately sorted, weak silica cement, abundant off white to light grey argillaceous and silt matrix, clear to opaque quartz grains, trace fine black coaly detritus, trace pyrite, friable, very poor to poor visual porosity, no oil fluorescence.



	     
	     


	     
	     


	     
	     


	     
	     


	     

	     
















